Ltd. (PSTL) scrip on 22.12.2008, which is the date alleged in the show cause 

notice. Rather, my client had purchased shares in PSTL SVIP on 16.12.2008 and 

17.12.2008 from the open market and sold the shares in the market at a heavy 

loss of Rs. 15,42,451/- (Rupees fifteen lacs, forty two thousand, four hundred and 

fifty one only) on account of his tradings in the PSTL scrip.  

(iii) It is evident from the above that my client has actually suffered a loss in his 

dealing in the PSTL scrip. Moreover, as already indicated my client as no cause or 

connection with PSTL and is different ‘Mukesh Jain’ from the Mukesh Jain referred